

ADDENDUM #1

To: All Companies Interested in Submitting a Bid

From: Heather Mell, Purchasing Agent

Bid: Sign Posts and Accessories (Bid #PUR0316-162); Dated: April 1, 2016

Subject: Addendum #1 (1 page)

Date: April 8, 2016

The following questions and/or clarifications were asked relative to the above-listed Request for Bid. This memo is sent for clarification to all companies to whom the bid was sent.

Question: Are the estimated quantities for wat is ordered at 1 time or periodically throughout the year?

Answer: This is a one-time purchase.

Question: Do you have a part number or picture of the PVC spacers?

Answer: Here is a picture. No part number is available.



Question: Can you send us the bid tabs from the previous time these items were bid out?

Answer: This information is not available. The City is has not purchased these items by a formal RFB previously.

All addenda that you receive shall become a part of the contract documents and shall be acknowledged and dated on the bottom of the Signature Page (page 14). The deadline for bid submittal is Friday, April 15, 2016 at 3:00pm CDT.